

Teton County

Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees Public Meeting September 21, 2022 Teton County Annex Building 555 N. Main Street, Driggs, Idaho 5:30 pm Meeting

AGENDA

- Review Previous Minutes of May 18, 2022, and approve.
- Appointment of Todd Tibbits to the Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees, for a four (4) year term commencing September 30, 2022 to October 1, 2024. The District has received a resignation notice by Jack Liebenthal, Board of Trustee Treasurer, earlier this year.
- 2022 Teton County Mosquito Control, Mosquito Surveillance and Control Report Review the final Report, as presented by Teton Valley Pest Control, (RAL Ventures), Allan Loe
- Teton Valley Pest Control, (RAL Ventures) request to exercise the Professional Service Agreement Renewal Period 1 for an additional two (2) year period commencing January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
- Review the final approved FY 2023 Mosquito Abatement District Budget
- 2023 AMAC Annual Meeting February 27-March 3, 2023
- Other Business

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the Mosquito Abatement Office 2 days prior to the meeting at 208-354-8773 or 555 N. Main Street, Driggs ID 83422